514 Sixth Avenue Dayton, Kentucky 41074 Phone 859-491-1600 Fax 859-491-3538

## CITY OF DAYTON, KENTUCKY

## SARGEANT PARK RESERVATION AGREEMENT

Date of Reservation:

Time to Open	Time of Close
This Agreement is entered into by and betw	ween the City of Dayton, Kentucky,
hereinafter called "City " and	
Hereinafter called "Responsible Party".	

The City does hereby authorize the use of the fence-enclosed facilities of Sargeant Park, Covert Run Pike, Dayton, Kentucky, by the Responsible Party and those persons in his/her party on the dates and times stated above upon the following terms and conditions:

1. Responsible Party shall pay to City a user fee of seventy-five dollars (\$75.00) upon reservation of the park for the date stated above. User fee is returnable upon cancellation of reservation made not less than fourteen (14) days in advance of the date for which the park is reserved.

2. Responsible Party shall also pay to the City a maintenance fee of twenty-five dollars (\$25.00) upon reservation of the park for the date stated above. Said maintenance fee shall be returned upon application made by Responsible Party on the first business day after the date of Party and his/her party. The cost of repairs of any damages to the Park or clean up of the park shall be paid from the maintenance fee. Any costs incurred by the City for repairs or clean up of the park in excess of the maintenance fee shall be paid by Responsible Party.

3. Responsible party shall be liable for and shall hold City harmless from any and all liability for injuries and /or damages to any persons or property caused by Responsible Party or members of his/her party.

In witness whereof, this Agreement signed by Responsible Party on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

Signature

Street Address

Printed Name

City, State, Zip

Home Phone

Work Phone

City Pride, City Wide